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CNED CMHC APPROVED PRACTICUM/INTERNSHIP SITES 
 

Ozark Guidance Center – Springdale, AR 
Setting: School based agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Robyn Benson 
    robyn.benson@ozarkguidance.org 
    479-725-5226 
 
UARK Counseling & Psychological Services (CAPS) – UA Campus 
Setting: College counseling 
Practicum/Internship: Both; March and October application deadlines 
Kids: No 
Contact: Elizabeth Stout 
   ekstout@uark.edu  
    
Northwest Arkansas Community College (NWACC) – Bentonville, AR 
Setting: College counseling 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: No 
Contact: Stephanie Curtis 
    scurtis8@nwacc.edu  
 
Teen Action and Support Center (TASC) – Rogers, AR 
Setting: Community agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: No 
Contact: Rachel Pope 
    rpope76@hotmail.com  
    479-668-3714 
 
YouthBridge 
Setting: Inpatient/Outpatient, substance abuse, mental health, school based 
Practicum/Internship: Inpatient: Internship only/Outpatient: Both 
Kids: Depends on setting; can be arranged to only work with kids 12+ 
Contact: Michael Flowers 
    mcflowers@youthbridge.com 
    479-575-1532  
 
Piney Ridge – Fayetteville, AR 
Setting: Inpatient 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes; but usually ages 10+ (can be arranged to only work with kids 12+) 
Contact: Erin Carroll 
    erin.carroll@acadiahealthcare.com 
    479-587-1408 
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The Joshua Center – Fayetteville/Rogers, AR 
Setting: Private practice 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Possible 
Contact: Ryan Rana 
    ryan@thejoshuacenter.com  
 
Turnbow Elementary – Springdale, AR 
Setting: School based 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: talk with Dr. Perryman about availability 
 
Children’s Safety Center – Springdale, AR 
Setting: Community agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Casey Atwood 
    casey@childrenssafetycenter.org 
    479-872-6183 
 
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services – Fayetteville, AR 
Setting: Community agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Carol Ethridge 

   carol.ethridge@arkansas.gov 
   479-5582-1286 
 

NWA Community Corrections Center – Fayetteville, AR 
Setting: Correctional facility (female inmate population) 
Practicum/Internship: Internship only 
Kids: No 
Contact: Michael Powell 
    mipowell@correctcaresolutions.com 
    479-695-3412 (NWACCC control room) 
  
Perspectives Behavioral Health – Fort Smith, AR 
Setting: Community agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Craig Cox 
    ccox@pbh.com 
    479-783-5353 
 
Samaritan Community Center – Rogers, AR 
Setting: Community agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: 479-636-4198 
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Vantage Point – Fayetteville, AR 
Setting: Inpatient agency 
Practicum/Internship: Internship only  
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Matthew Reel 
    matthewr@vistahealthservices.com  
    479-310-8197 
 
Vista Health Fort Smith – Barling, AR 
Setting: Inpatient 
Practicum/Internship: Internship only 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Crystal Lougin 
    crystall@vistahealthservices.com 
    479-494-5700 
 
Western AR Counseling & Guidance -  
Setting: Agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Yes 
Contact: Mitch Durham 
    mitch_durham@wacgc.org 
    479-452-6650 
 
Life Source Counseling – Fayetteville, AR 
Setting: Agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: Possible 
Contact: Steve Seward 
    sseward@ipa.net 
    Send resume and cover letter 
 
4 Rivers Counseling – Bentonville, AR 
Setting: Private practice 
Practicum/Internship: Practicum only (due to limited hours) 
Kids: Possible 
Contact: Robyn Nelson 
    robyn@4riverscounseling.org 
   479-319-6579 
 
Veteran’s Affairs – Fayetteville, AR 
Setting: Agency 
Practicum/Internship: Both 
Kids: No 
Contact: Florence (Flo) Van Horn 
    Florence.vanhorn@va.gov 
    479-444-5048 ext. 65172  

Identify your area of interest (e.g., general mental health, substance use disorders, 
trauma recovery, psychosocial rehabilitation and recovery) and she will put you in 
contact with the appropriate program coordinator 
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